PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott R Velazquez	10/27/2005
Richard J Velazquez	10/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	V Corp Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	7042 Nighthawk Court
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6388594	
Patent Number:	6339390	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)454-4692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7609311011

Email: smail@v-corp.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Velazquez

Address Line 1: 7042 Nighthawk Court

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Velazquez

Total Attachments: 2

source=AFB Assignments 10-27-05#page1.tif source=AFB Assignments 10-27-05#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016712 FRAME: 0296

500058180

Reference No.:	
----------------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

We, Scott R. Velazquez, of 7042 Nighthawk Court, Carlsbad, California 92011 and Richard J. Velazquez, of 6095 Wooddale Road, La Jolla, California 92037 having obtained United States Patents for improvements in:

METHOD OF CALIBRATING ANALOG AND DIGITAL CONVERTERS, United States Patent No. 6,388,594, issued May 14, 2002 and

ADAPTIVE PARALLEL PROCESSING ANALOG AND DIGITAL CONVERTER, United States Patent No. 6,339,390, issued January 15, 2002,

for good and valuable consideration, do hereby assign and transfer unto V Corp Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 7042 Nighthawk Court, Carlsbad, California 92011 (and hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns), our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to and under said Patents;

And We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, that We have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said Patents has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that We have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

	Reference No.:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set r	ny hand and seal this <u>27</u> day of <u>October</u> 2005.
State of California) County of SAN SIPG()	Scott R. Velazquez
Before me this $\frac{27}{\text{day}}$ of $\frac{27}{\text{day}}$ of me personally known, and acknowledged the foregon	005, personally appeared Scott R. Velazquez, who is to ing instrument to be his/her free act and deed.
Bely K. Rollinary Notary Public	BETSY K. LIEBERMAN COMM. #1576650 ITT My Comm. Exp. June 4, 2009
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and seal this <u>27</u> day of <u>26684</u> 2005.
State of California) County of SANDICTIO	Richard J. Velazquez
	008, personally appeared Richard J. Velazquez, who is to ng instrument to be his/her free act and deed.
Bety K. Solveman	BETSY K. LIEBERMAN COMM. #1576650 m Notary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. June 4, 2009

REFERENCE NO.:

J:\VCO\0000\ASSIGNMENT_DRAFT3.DOC

RECORDED: 11/01/2005